

B
SLP(Crl.)... 9896-9897 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in CRLA 523/00
and order dated 26/02/03 IN CRL.MISC.C.A.NO.1093/02 IN CRLA 523/00
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAH ALAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P.Nos. 9896-9897/2003 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.K.N.Raval,SG
Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Promila Nagpal)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)