

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5181-5182/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2002 in CRLA 523/2000 and order dated 26.2.2003 in
Crl. Misc. Correction Appln. No. 1093/2003 in Crl. appeal No. 523/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAH ALAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and issuance of non-bailable warr. of arrest)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed three weeks thereafter.
List the matter thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Asha Joshi]
Court Master